Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Joel H. MARTIN Li-Hsien WANG Sean STEVENS Erin M. ALLISON	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 8/1/08, 8/1/08, 8/1/08	Street Address: 777 Old Saw Mill River Road
✓ Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	City: Tarrytown  State: New York  Country: US  Zip:10591
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/183,274  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Valeta GREGG</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 777 Old Saw Mill River Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tarrytown	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip:10591	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>914-345-7400</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 180-650
Fax Number: 914-345-7705	Authorized User Name Valeta GREGG
Email Address: valeta.gregg@regeneron.com	
9. Signature: Value Signature	4 August 2008 Date
Valeta GREGG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021347 FRAME: 0377

Fax:1-914-345-7705 Aug

Aug 4 2008 04:59pm P003/004

DOCKET NO: 6022A ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (WE), Joel H. MARTIN, residing at 244 Church road, Putnam Valley, New York 10579, a citizen of the United States of America; Li-Hsien WANG, residing at 184 Briarwood Drive, Somers, New York 10589, a citizen of Taiwan; Sean STEVENS, residing at 3001 Lexington Avenue, Mohegan Lake, New York 10547, a citizen of the United States of America; and Erin M. ALLISON, residing at 17 Paddock Lane, Brewster, New York 10509, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS") am (are) inventor(s) of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

"HUMAN ANTIBODIES TO HUMAN CD20 AND METHOD OF USING THEREOF"
Serial No. 12/183,274, filed 31 July 2008

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring my (our) entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (WE), said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described United States application(s), and in and to said United States Application(s) and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other available international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which

> PATENT REEL: 021347 FRAME: 0378

Fax: 1-914-345-7705

Aug 4 2008 04:59pm P004/004

DOCKET NO: 6022A ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (WE) have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that I (WE) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (WE) hereunto set my (OUR) hand(s) and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Dated: <u>\$/(/o</u>.8

Dated: 8/1/2008

Dated: 8/4/2008

Dated: <u>8/ / / 0 원</u>

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

**END** 

TOWN H MARTIN

Sean STEVENS

Erin M. ALLISON

PATENT REEL: 021347 FRAME: 0379